

17 October 2024

Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Traditional Chinese Medicine Holdings Co. Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		/ Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
Integrated Core	16 October	Purchase	40,000	\$4.3325	266,130,549	5.2848%
Strategies (Asia)	2024	Purchase	126,000	\$4.3410	266,256,549	5.2873%
Pte. Ltd.		Purchase	184,000	\$4.3424	266,440,549	5.2909%
		Purchase	382,000	\$4.3403	266,822,549	5.2985%
		Purchase	418,000	\$4.3226	267,240,549	5.3068%
		Purchase	210,000	\$4.3200	267,450,549	5.3110%
		Sale	2,000	\$4.3400	267,448,549	5.3109%
		Purchase	250,000	\$4.3178	267,698,549	5.3159%
		Purchase	18,000	\$4.3200	267,716,549	5.3163%
		Purchase	82,000	\$4.3200	267,798,549	5.3179%